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From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
christophe.alter@orange.com

Liaison Communicated By: David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com)
Subject:  New Project – Broadband Access Service Attributes and Performance Measures

This liaison is to inform you that the Broadband Forum has initiated a new project under Working Text WT-304 that will create and or identify Broadband Access Service Attributes, and Performance Measures and Monitoring methods applicable for Service Providers, Regulatory reporting, and customer use.

The BBF welcomes input and contributions on this project from partnering SDO’s, and will keep you informed of progress on the Working Text.

Scope of the project: 

Main Goal – Create a set of standard Performance Metrics (PM) that describe salient attributes of broadband access services.  

Specifically -

•
Define a set of common Broadband Service Attributes (BSA)

•
Describe the requirements for and define a set of measurements for these BSAs and an architecture to perform them

•
The solution must be scalable, with no noticeable effect on other customer traffic. 

•
The solution will identify the salient measurement points and methods.

•
The measurements must allow broadband access network performance to be characterized without introducing bias due to other network elements (e.g., backbone network or customer premises network).

•
It’s expected that the BBF may gather requirements for the measurements from service providers or potentially directly from regulators.
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Thorne, E2EA co-chair, (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com) 

Charles Cook, Editor WT-304 (Charles.cook2@centurylink.com) 

Ken Ko, Editor WT-304 (KEN.KO@adtran.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	27th – 31st August, 2012
	Bucharest, Romania

	3rd – 7th December, 2012
	Osaka, Japan


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:
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